	Torin Ptro-1395 (Rev. 07/05) DIMB No. 0634-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		312	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi ET MAIKP184L documents or the new address(es) below.	
9/1/0/1/6	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hans Hurt Thomas Lichtenegger Gustav Müller Joachim Pfeiffer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	(√Yeg No	Name: Internal Address	dress of receiving party(ies) Infineon Technologies AG	
9)	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 26, Feb. 22, March 25, March 19 ✓ Assignment		Street Address: StMartin-Strasse 53 City: Munchen State: Country: Germany Zip:81669 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
	Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler	oondence ed:	involved: 1	of applications and patents	
:	Internal Address:Eschweiler & Associates LLC Street Address:629 Euclid Avenue, Suite 121	<u>; </u>	Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed	o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title	
	City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: 441	14	8. Payment Info	ormation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

06/19/2006 HDESTA1 00000015 11337954

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Phone Number: (216) 502-0600

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Thomas G. Eschweiler, Registration No. 36,981

Name of Person Signing

(216) 502-0601

PATENT REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0760

June 14, 2006

Date

8

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1733

Authorized User Name Thomas G. Eschweiler

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Page. 2

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/337,954 Filed January 23, 2006

Josef Wittl

1.	Name of conveying Party(ies) (continued)	Execution Dates
	Stephen Prucker	February 23, 2006
	Karl Schrödinger	February 22, 2006
	Gunther Steinle	March 30, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0761

February 28, 2006

Hurt 117713745160

INFINEON REF NO. <u>ITF137US</u> O.C. REF NO. MAIKP184US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Hans Hurt, a citizen of Germany, residing at Alfons-Bayerer-Straße 19, 93049 Regensburg, Germany; Thomas Lichtenegger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lindenstraße 7, 93087 Alteglofsheim, Germany; Gustav Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stadtplatz 19, 94486 Osterhofen, Germany; Joachim Pfeiffer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pater-Maierstraße 25, 83620 Feldkirchen, Germany; Stephan Prucker, a citizen of Germany, residing at Franz-Liszt.-Straße 27, 93133 Burglengenfeld, Germany; Karl Schrödinger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Setheweg 12, 14089 Berlin, Germany; Gunther Steinle, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hans-Mielich, Straße 19, 81543 München, Germany; and Josef Wittl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Zum Dallmeierkreuz 10, 92331 Parsberg, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR OPERATING AN OPTICAL TRANSMITTING DEVICE HAVING A PLURALITY OF OPTICAL TRANSMITTERS THAT CAN BE DRIVEN INDEPENDENTLY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE: DATE: 2006/03/26

1/2

SIGNATURE:	Thomas bultinge	DATE:	27.0 % .06
	Thomas Lichtenegger		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Gustav Müller		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Joachim Pfeiffer		
SIGNATURE:	Br. Physica Priotes	DATE:	23.02.2006
	Stephah)Prlicker		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Karl Schrödinger		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Gunther Steinle		
SIGNATURE:	Youl Witht	DATE:	28,02.2006
	Joseff Wittl		

SIGNATURE:	•	DATE:
	Thomas Lichtenegger	
SIGNATURE:	Gustav/Müller	DATE: 25/03/2006
	Gustaviviunci	
SIGNATURE:	Joachim Pfeiffer	DATE:
	Joachini I Terrici	
SIGNATURE:	Stephan Prucker	DATE:
	Stephan Frucker	
SIGNATURE:	Karl Schrödinger	DATE:
	Kari Schrödinger	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Gunther Steinle	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Josef Wittl	

SIGNATURE:		DAIE:	
	Thomas Lichtenegger	•	
SIGNATURE:	Gustav Müller	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Joachim Pfeffer Joachim Pfeiffer	DATE:	19.03.2006
SIGNATURE:	Stephan Prucker	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Karl Schrödinger	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Gunther Steinle	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Josef Wittl	DATE:	

SIGNATURE:	•	DATE:
	Thomas Lichtenegger	
SIGNATURE:	Gustav Müller	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Joachim Pfeiffer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stephan Prucker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Well Chi du Karl Schrödinger	DATE: 22.02.06
SIGNATURE:	Gunther Steinle	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Josef Wittl	DATE:

SIGNATURE:	•	DATE:	
	Thomas Lichtenegger		
SIGNATURE:	Gustav Müller	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Joachim Pfeiffer	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Stephan Prucker	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Karl Schrödinger	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Gunther Steinle	DATE:	30.3.2006
SIGNATURE:	Josef Wittl	DATE:	

2/2

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0767